

## Government of West Bengal Office of the District Magistrate North 24 Parganas, Barasat (District Social Welfare Section)

Memo No: 400/Swton)

Date: 07.03.204

## **Notification**

In terms of sec 10(2) of the West Bengal Transgender Persons (Protection of Rights) Rules, 2022, **District Transgender Protection Cell** of North 24 Parganas is constituted with the following manner in compliance with letter No. 63/WBTGPDB-11099/2/2023 dated 18.04.2023.

1	District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas	Chairman
2	Superintendent of Police, Barasat	Member
3	Superintendent of Police,Basirhat	Member
4	Superintendent of Police, Bongaon	Member
5	Additional District Magistrate(Social Welfare) , North 24 Parganas	Member
6	Chief Medical Officer of Health, Barasat	Member
7	Chief Medical Officer of Health, Basirhat	Member
8	Member secretary District Legal Service Authority, North 24 Parganas	Member
9	District Social Welfare Officer, North 24 Parganas	. Member Convener
10	Dr.Manabi Bandyopadhyay-A distinguished activist working for Transgender	Member
11	Sudeb Suvana-representative of Transgender Community	Member
12	Shree Ghatak- representative of Transgender Community	Member

District Magistrate North 24 Parganas

## Government of West Bengal Office of the District Magistrate North 24 Parganas, Barasat (District Social Welfare Section)

Memo No: 450/1(48)/SWCON)
Copy forwarded for information to:

Date: 07.03.204

- The Secretary, West Bengal Commission for Protection of Child Rights, ICMARD Building (9<sup>th</sup> Floor), Block-14/2, CIT Scheme, Ultadanga, Kolkata-700067.
- 2. The Director of Social Welfare, West Bengal, Juvenile Court Building, Kol-700064.
- 3. The Director of Child Rights & Trafficking, WB, Shaisali Bhawan, Kol-700064.
- 4. The Director of Integrated Child Development Servives, WB, Kol-700064.
- 5. The Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, WB, Subhanna, 7th Floor, Saltlake, Kol-
- 6. The Member-Secretary, WB Commission for Women, Jalasampad Bhawan, 10th Floor, Kol-91.
- 7-8. The Commissionirate of Police, (Barrack/Bidhannagar), North 24 Parganas.
- 9-11. The Superintendent of Police (North 24 Parganas/Basirhat/Bongaon).
- 12. The Secretary, District Legal Service Authority, North 24 Parganas.
- 13-17.The Sub-Divisional Officer (Barasat/Barrackpore/Bongaon/Bidhannagar/Basirhat), North 24 Parganas.
- 18. The OC, Election, North 24 Parganas
- 19-20. The Chief Medical Officer of Health (North 24Parganas/Basirhat)
- 21-42. The Block Development Officer (All), North 24 Parganas.
- 43. The DIO, NIC, North 24 Parganas-With a requested to publish the notice in District Website.
- 44. The District Information & Cultural Officer, North 24 Parganas.
- 45. Dr. Manabi Bandyopadhyay, 93/2 Sanjib Chandra chatterjee road, Naihati, North 24 Parganas
- 46. Sudeb Suvana, Pratapgarh, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas
- 47. Shree Ghatak, Kestopur, North 24 Parganas
- 48. The CA to the Additional District Magistrate (T), North 24 Parganas.

District Magistrate North 24 Parganas